TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		104/17/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleaire Advanced Emission Controls, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o David P. Stapleton, Receiver	
Internal Address:	515 South Flower Street, 36th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4139447	VISTA
Registration Number:	3863595	HORIZON
Registration Number:	2754230	LONGVIEW
Registration Number:	2703172	MLC
Registration Number:	2763445	CLEAIRE ADVANCED EMISSION CONTROLS
Registration Number:	2763442	CLEAIRE ADVANCED EMISSION CONTROLS
Registration Number:	3624074	PHOENIX
Registration Number:	3825589	LONESTAR
Registration Number:	3851481	LONGMILE
Registration Number:	3895669	ALLMETAL
Registration Number:	2814167	FLEXBASE
Serial Number:	76412491	BUGTRAP
Serial Number:	76330450	ALLIANCE

REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192331158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 619-233-1155

Email: trademarks@allenmatkins.com

Correspondent Name: Joe M. Davidson
Address Line 1: 501 West Broadway

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	373037-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Choi, Vice President
Signature:	/Victor Choi/
Date:	04/19/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0734

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This is a Termination of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of April 17, 2013, executed by or on behalf of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of the Secured Party in the Trademarks (defined below) owned by CLEAIRE ADVANCED EMISSION CONTROLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2011 by and between Debtor and Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Debtor desires termination of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is willing to terminate its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Termination of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party agrees to execute all additional instruments reasonably requested by Debtor and/or its successors and assigns to reflect the termination of its security interest in the Trademarks and to release the assignments recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the sole cost and expense of Debtor, its successors and assigns.
- 3. <u>Revocation of Power of Attorney</u>. Any and all powers of attorney granted by the Debtor to the Secured Party in connection with the grant of security interest in the Trademarks are hereby revoked.

Prite li	
By:	—
Title: Vice President	

State of California
County of San Francisco

On 417/2013 , before me, Evelyn Howard
Notary Public, personally appeared Victor Choi (insert name of notary)

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Welm Howard

EVELYN HOWARD
Commission # 1949585
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2015

(Seal)

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial #	Filing Date	Registration #	Registration Date
VISTA	77786865	07/22/2009	4139447	05/08/2012
HORIZON	77954103	03/09/2010	3863595	10/19/2010
LONGVIEW	76390660	04/02/2002	2754230	08/19/2003
MLC	76330589	10/26/2001	2703172	04/01/2003
CLEAIRE ADVANCED EMISSION CONTROLS	76352519	12/21/2001	2763445	09/16/2003
CLEAIRE ADVANCED EMISSION CONTROLS	76351633	12/21/2001	2763442	09/16/2003
PHOENIX	77386901	02/01/2008	3624074	05/19/2009
LONESTAR	77386919	02/01/2008	3825589	07/27/2010
LONGMILE	77841313	10/05/2009	3851481	09/21/2010
ALLMETAL	77786861	07/22/2009	3895669	12/21/2010
FLEXBASE	78140913		2814167	
BUGTRAP	76412491			
ALLIANCE	76330450			

802936.02/SD 373037-00001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/19/2013 REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0737